Proportional spool valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 1.10-50502E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 12 40
Proportional directional control valve
• direct operated
• Q
max
 = 90 l/min
• Q
N
 = 65 l/min
• p
max
 = 350 bar
TYPE CODE
WDPFA10 -  - 65 - G24 - Z436
ACB - S
ADB - V
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Nominal size NG10 acc. to ISO 4401-05
Description 4/3-way proportional-control valve
Construction Direct operated spool valve
Mounting Flange, 4 fi xing holes for socket head cap
 screws M6x70
Fastening torque M
D
 = 9,5 Nm (screw quality 8.8)
Connections Connection plates, Multi-station fl ange
 subplate, Longitudinal stacking system
Mounting position any, preferably horizontal
Ambient
Temperature -20...+50° C
Weight 4/3-way 6,76 kg
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fl uid on request
Contamination effi ciency ISO 4406:1999, classe 18/16/13
 (Required fi ltration grade ß 6...10_>75)
 refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm²/s...320 mm²/s
Fluid temperature -20... +70° C
Working pressure p
max
 = 350 bar (connections P, A, B)
Tank pressure p
max
 = 160 bar (connection T)
Nominal volume flow Q
N
 = 65 l/min (Qmax = 90 l/min)
Leakage volume flow on request
Hysteresis 10 %*
 * at optimal dither signal
SYMBOL
DIMENSIONS
NG10
ISO 4401-05
ACB - S
S = Symmetrical control mode
ADB - V
V = Meter-in control mode
T
A
P
B
To
20,8
4
6
54
48
1
,5
9
,7
1
6
,8
6
,2
2
3
6,7 81,5 93 81,5
269,4
9
6
0
7
1
w
id
e
 6
8
19,5
6,5Ø
10,5Ø
6
0
1
1
(
)
1
0
8
4
6
A B
P T
a
a
b
b
Proportional spool valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 1.10-50502E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 12 40
 0 20 40 60 80 100 I [%]
Q [l/min]
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
ADB
ACB
 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 p [bar]
Q [l/min]
ADB
ACB
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 Q [l/min]
p [bar]
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
ACB
ADB
CHARACTERISTICS Oil viscosity ν = 30 mm2/s
Q = f (p) Volume fl ow pressure characteristics (s = 100 %) Q = f (I) Volume fl ow-adjustment-characteristics (∆p = 10 bar)
∆p = f (Q) Pressure loss/fl ow characteristics (s = 100 %)
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction  Proportional solenoid, wet pin push type,
   pressure tight.
Standard-Nominal voltage  U = 24 VDC
Limiting current   I
G
 = 1150 mA
Relative duty factor 100% DF (see data sheet 1.1-430)
Protection class  IP 65 acc. to EN 60 529
Connection / Power supply Over device plug connection
   to ISO 4400 / DIN 43650 (2P+E)
Other electrical specifi cations see data sheet 1.1-155 (PI60V)